

\222

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.8

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30134/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 14/08/2008 in WP No.1893/1993,MCA
No.238/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

VIJAY PRAHLAD UMALE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAXMIKANT RANGANATH WADODKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to place addl.
documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 5313 of 2009

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to place addl.
documents on record and office report)

Date: 30/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, Adv.
Mr.Mukesh Kumar, Adv.
for Mr. Mohan Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Mike Prakash Desai, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

Mr.Amit Yadav, Adv.
Mr.Shishir Deshpande, Adv.
Mr.K.N.Mishra, Adv.
For Ms. Sujata Kurdukar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter dated 27.07.2012. In view of the request made by
learned counsel for respondent no.1, four weeks' time is granted for filing
the counter affidavit.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master